OF PUBLICATION

December 6, 2024

HIS MAJESTY THE KING IN RIGHT OF THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF TRANSPORTATION

Description of the premises: Ministry of Transportation Ontario Contract No. 2024-2030 Salt Superstructure at Highway 400 and 9 Patrol Yard

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Ministry of Transportation of Ontario, Director, Legal Services Branch, 125 Sir William Hearst Avenue, 1st Floor, Downsview, Ontario M3M 0B5

The contract with ONIT Construction INC

dated the 29th day of May, 2024

is terminated on the 2nd day of December, 2024

Date: December 2, 2024

Publication date: December 6, 2024

Form ID: <u>F8-102266</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F8-102266</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice